ing the MREL requirement must be at least 24% including the capital buffers.
All capital targets are minimum figures that must be met at the end of the year, but
there may be major fluctuations in the capital ratios over the year, due to the capital
rules applying to deductions for share buy-back programmes.
The MREL requirement must be met by the beginning of 2019, because the bank has
previously decided to meet the fully phased-in MREL requirement from that date. This
was also a pre-condition for recognising (grandfathering) previous issues of contractual
senior funding (issued before 31 December 2017).
The bank intends to continue the policy for distributions practised in recent years. The
policy has thus been characterised by stable dividends combined with share buy-backs
/ extraordinary dividends to regularly adjust the capital structure to the development
in the bank’s total risk exposure amount and the bank’s future growth opportunities as
envisaged by management.
The following summary shows the actual pay-out ratios in per cent in recent years.
The summary lists the actual pay-out ratios for the 2014 - 2017 financial years and the
expected ratio for 2018.

Pay-out ratios

	 Pro forma
(DKK million)	 2018	 2017	 2016	 2015	 2014
Net profit for the year	 778.2	 588.6	 539.5	 458.7	 445.9
Distributions
  Ordinary dividend	 309.9	 201.2	 164.5	 140.1	 124.3
  Share buy-back programme	 190.0	 170.0	 169.9	 140.4	 142.6
Total	 499.9	 371.2	 334.4	 280.5	 266.9
Pay-out ratio in %	 64	 63	 62	 61	 60

See page 77 for detailed comments on the pay-out ratios in general.

PA G E  2 6 	 R I N G K J Ø B I N G  L A N D B O B A N K  A / S

The expected pay-out ratio for 2018 was calculated on the basis of net profit for the
year on a pro forma basis, since this is judged more appropriate. If net profit for the
year in the official income statement is used instead, the expected pay-out ratio is 75%.
Both of these pay-out ratios for 2018 were calculated without recognising the capital
adjustment in connection with the merger via the DKK 300 million share buy-back
programme.

Current capital structure